

## KIRBY RISK TO OPERATE NEW FACILITY IN GRIFFIN, GEORGIA

LAFAYETTE, INDIANA JANUARY 25, 2013 --- Kirby Risk Corporation, a leading provider of electrical wiring harnesses, control panels and precision machined castings, will establish a manufacturing operation in the former Fashion Industries building located in Griffin, Georgia. The capital investment is projected to be \$2,000,000 with the anticipated creation of approximately 50 jobs.

Doug Mansfield, Kirby Risk Corporation's President of Manufacturing, stated, "Kirby Risk looks forward to a long term partnership with the City of Griffin and Spalding County. We are excited about the business opportunities and look forward to establishing positive relationships with the citizens and business community. As we refurbish our new facility over the next six or so months and hire staff, we look forward to working with Griffin's local suppliers and contractors."

Kirby Risk Service Center will be the name of the manufacturing operation located at 940 Harlow Avenue. Initially large control panels will be assembled and tested to serve customers in the southeastern United States.

Kirby Risk Corporation is headquartered in Lafayette, Indiana, consisting of five operating companies: Kirby Risk Service Center, Kirby Risk Precision Machining, ARCO Electric Products, Kirby Risk Electrical Supply and Kirby Risk Mechanical Solutions and Service.

"We certainly welcome Kirby Risk to our community. Their commitment to invest \$2,000,000 in an existing facility and their anticipated creation of 50 new jobs in our community will be a great boost to our tax base and overall economy. Though the economic recovery still appears weak at best, we are encouraged by the commitments we are beginning to see from the business community to prepare for the demands of a more robust economic recovery," stated Griffin-Spalding Development Authority Chair, Chuck Copeland. The Executive Director of the

Development Authority, David M. Luckie, echoed Mr. Copeland's sentiments. "We are very happy and fortunate to have a quality company like Kirby Risk locate in our community. We look forward to our partnership with them and the positive impact they will have on our community and region as a whole."

Remodeling of the facility will begin immediately and is projected to be completed by summer 2013.

-END-

For more information regarding Kirby Risk, visit www.kirbyrisk.com

Additional Contact:

David M. Luckie, CEcD

**Executive Director** 

Griffin-Spalding Development Authority

770.412.9200

## **About Kirby Risk**

Kirby Risk Corporation is headquartered in Lafayette, Indiana, consisting of five operating companies: Kirby Risk Service Center, Kirby Risk Precision Machining, ARCO Electric Products, Kirby Risk Electrical Supply and Kirby Risk Mechanical Solutions and Service.

*Kirby Risk Service Center* designs and builds custom-engineered systems, wiring harnesses and subassemblies for JIT manufacturing requirements, providing line sequencing and inventory services.

*Kirby Risk Precision Machining* provides quality precision-machined components using the latest CNC technology. KANBAN and other manufacturing logistics capabilities extend the level of service to customers in a wide range of industries.

*Arco Electric Products* manufactures Bus Bar assemblies, Power Factor Correction Capacitors and Rotary Phase Convertors for customers all over the World.

*Kirby Risk Electrical Supply* provides high-quality, state-of-the-art electrical, automation, lighting and power distribution solutions to people responsible for maintenance, design and installation of electrical systems.

*Kirby Risk Mechanical Solutions and Service* offers ISO 9002-quality electrical apparatus repair as well as motor, power transmission and generator sales. Off-site services include predictive maintenance programs, motor cleaning and analysis.